

## County Legislative Body

Dear Reader:

The following document was created from the CTAS website (ctas.tennessee.edu). This website is maintained by CTAS staff and seeks to represent the most current information regarding issues relative to Tennessee county government.

We hope this information will be useful to you; reference to it will assist you with many of the questions that will arise in your tenure with county government. However, the *Tennessee Code Annotated* and other relevant laws or regulations should always be consulted before any action is taken based upon the contents of this document.

Please feel free to contact us if you have questions or comments regarding this information or any other CTAS website material.

Sincerely,

The University of Tennessee County Technical Assistance Service 226 Anne Dallas Dudley Boulevard, Suite 400 Nashville, Tennessee 37219 615.532.3555 phone 615.532.3699 fax www.ctas.tennessee.edu

County Legislative Body	
Private Acts of 1959 Chapter 53	

## County Legislative Body

## Private Acts of 1959 Chapter 53

**COMPILER'S NOTE:** The per diem payments of the County Legislative Body are now set by T.C.A 5-5-107 but no mention is made of mileage allowances.

**SECTION 1.** That from and after the effective date of this Act, the Justices of the Peace of Rutherford County, Tennessee, shall have and receive as their per diem for attendance upon the Quarterly County Court of their County and for any extra or special session of said Quarterly County Court, the sum of Twenty-Five Dollars (\$25.00) per day, plus Five cents (5¢) per mile travel each way in going to and from such meetings of the Quarterly County Court.

As amended by: Private Acts of 1969, Chapter 171

**SECTION 2.** That this Act shall have no effect unless the same shall be submitted to the Quarterly County Court of Rutherford County, Tennessee, and approved by a two-thirds vote of said Quarterly County Court. Its approval or non-approval shall be proclaimed by the Presiding Officer of the body, and shall be certified by him to the Secretary of State.

**SECTION 3.** That this Act shall take effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. Passed: February 9, 1959.

Source URL: https://www.ctas.tennessee.edu/private-acts/county-legislative-body-8